Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Power Meters
High Frequency Current Sensing
Ground Fault Sensing
Features
High Ratio
Standard Footprints
Specifications
Maximum Continuous Primary Current                             4 X Ir
Insulation Voltage                                     3500 Vac/1min
Storage Temp.                                            -45°C thru +85 °C
Operating Temp. General Purpose & Nickel    -40°C thru +85 °C
Operating Temp. High Frequency                  -40°C thru +65 °C
Regulatory Agencies
GENERAL PURPOSE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Part Number Ir Vmax RMS Te (typ.) DCR Ω Frequency
CR8401-1000 10 2.2 1009 49 20 - 1 KHz
CR8410-1000 20 3.1 1012 41 20 - 1 KHz
CR8420-1000 50 5.2 1018 22 20 - 1 KHz
CR8420-2000 75 9.0 1983 90 20 - 1 KHz
CR8448-1000 30 6.3 990 26 20 - 1 KHz
CR8448-2000 50 13.7 2046 106 20 - 1 KHz
CR8449-1000 50 11.6 1016 35 20 - 1 KHz
CR8449-2000 75 23 2046 150 20 - 1 KHz
CR8450-1000 100 16.5 1021 21 20 - 1 KHz
CR8450-2000 200 32 2037 73 20 - 1 KHz
REVENUE GRADE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Part Number Ir Vmax RMS Te (typ.) DCR Ω Frequency
CR8448-2500-N 40 6.6 2510 134 20 - 1 KHz
CR8449-2500-N 50 10.0 2490 187 20 - 1 KHz
CR8450-2500-N 75 12.0 2512 143 20 - 1 KHz
CR8459-2000-N 200 11.5 2011 74 20 - 1 KHz
GROUND FAULT CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Part Number Ir Vmax RMS Te (typ.) DCR Ω Frequency
CR8401-1000-G 4 0.6 1005 49 20 - 1 KHz
CR8410-1000-G 7 0.8 1007 38 20 - 1 KHz
CR8420-1000-G 20 1.4 1011 44 20 - 1 KHz
HIGH FREQUENCY CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Part Number Ir Vmax RMS Te (typ.) DCR Ω Frequency
CR8448-2000-F 50 3.9 2015 90 20 - 200 KHz
CR8449-2000-F 75 7.4 2017 109 20 - 200 KHz
CR8450-2000-F 100 8.5 2020 63 20 - 200 KHz
V =
I x R
Te
VL